PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4639561

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JON CASTOR	10/09/2017
ANDREW G. STEVENS	10/11/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEEO, INC.		
Street Address:	1900 S. NORFOLK STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE 280		
City:	SAN MATEO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94403		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15783145

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-380-6913

Email: reporting@aurorapatents.com

Correspondent Name: AURORA CONSULTING LLC

Address Line 1: 1482 WOODS AND WATERS TRL.

Address Line 4: TRAVERSE CITY, MICHIGAN 49696

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEEONZ02202CP1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY SLOAT
SIGNATURE:	/ASHLEY SLOAT/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment with filing info LEEONZ02202CP1#page1.tif

PATENT 504592849 REEL: 043858 FRAME: 0535

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign and transfer to: Leeo, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1900 S. Norfolk Street, Suite 280, San Mateo, CA 94403 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatitives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any improvements which are disclosed in the application for the United States Letters Patent,

	[X] which has been e	executed by the undersign	ned concurrently herewith,		
is entit	[X] which was filed olded:	on10/13/2017	and assigned U.S. Serial	No:15/783,145	and
	ELECTR	ONIC-DEVICE DETE	CCTION AND ACTIVITY	ASSOCIATION	
Letters improv and all	Patent which have been ements; and in and to	en or shall be filed in the all original and reissued paid improvements; and in	nuing, substitute, renewal, rei United States and all foreign patents which have been or so a and to all rights of priority r	countries on any of said hall be issued in the Unite	ed States
when r to carry continu- rightfu and rep general desirab said in	requested, without char y out in good faith the uing, substitute, renewal l oaths, assignments, poresentatives, all facts all lly do everything possible for aiding in securin	rge to, but at the expense intent and purpose of this ral, reissue, and all other powers of attorney and oth known to the undersigned ible which said Assignee, and maintaining prope oplications for patents and	etters Patent for said improve of, said Assignee, its success s Assignment, the undersigned patent applications on any and her papers; communicate to said improvement its successors, assigns and lear patent protection for said in all patents on said improver	sors, assigns and legal reped will execute all division d all said improvements; and Assignee, it successornts and the history thereofegal representatives shall emprovements and for vestions.	resentatives nal, execute all es, assigns, f; and consider ing title to
license	, or other agreement at	ffecting the rights and pro	nd legal representatives that soperty herein conveyed has be therein expressed is possessed	een made to others by the	
Date: _	10/09/2017	_ Name: <u>Jon Castor</u>	Signature:	(n.Sash	
Date: _	10/11/2017	Name: Andrew G. S	tevens Signature:	alsta	